Screwdriver Screwdriver 17mm

TOOLS REQUIRED (NOT included) MOUNTING ANGLES MOUNTING CLEARANCE
% /?/ } ) @% |
@ TERASAKI |

INSULATION TOP PLATE
PLATE (EARTHED METAL)
6mm Allen 17mm Ring \ \ |
Flathead Philips (#2) Socket key Socket Spanner |
(5mm) wrench wrench X4 X,
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS v !
MOULDED CASE CIRCUIT RIS e
iy
BREAKERS @J? % @ % TORQUE BR, BR,
TEMBREAK PRO A 5 c b c strusion : 1.3-1.7 Nm
P250 4P SMART ELECTRONIC M8x20  M8spring M8 flat M4x55 Interpole Manual
Socketscrew  washer washer mounting Barriers  (This Document) N =7
(8 qty) (8 qty) (8 qty) screws (3 qty) (1 qty) DIMENSIONS W M8 screw 2
(2qty) j L BR, ,BR,= Adjacent MCCBs
% = : I
HARDWARE (NOT included) | ‘ W T
. et | !
o ) ® |
i S ® © L1 - 4
) F G H | J o _ :L
Lugs or *M10x25 hex *M10 flat *M10 Belleville *M10 nut S =502 0 |
Copper Bars bolt washer washer (8 qty) » w |7
(8 qty) (8 qty) (8 qty) 13055 6 Panjocumu\ BR2 BR2
*For extension bar connection only 140 | 75: Height of OCR _|
1.5 77: Height for label
. %5
OPTIONAL (NOT included) CLEARANCE *distance from conductor insulation to downstream MCCB
== ] == Y mi Zmi e . .
2| = | SIDE PLATE MCCB Cat No. (mnr:r; (mnljr:r)] MCCB Cat No. W*min | X; min | X, min
W . v (EARTHED METAL) o (mm) | (mm) | (mm)
P250F 0
0 % | HEL PEF__ 3 P25OF | 50 | 40 | 30
NHP Electrical Engineering Products Pty Ltd K L M e S P250H 0 25 P250N 80 80 30
A.B.N. 84 004 304 812 . . X
AUS 1300 NHP NHP | nhp.com.au Extension Bars Terminal Terminal Cover Handle Internal BR, Yl oBR ‘ z ! P250H 80 80 30
NZ 0800 NHP NHP | nhp-nz.com Covers Lock Lock Accessories BR, BR,= Adjacent Isolators / MCCBs
1) 2~
P250_4_SE-IN-001-EN V1.0.0
OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS INTERNAL ACCESSORIES ASSEMBLY PROCEDURE*
STEP 3 IDENTIFY TRIP BAR ALARM TRIP BAR
&

MECHANISM

Operation  |Force (Nm)
OFF — ON 55
ON — OFF 40

TRIP — OFF 65

DIRECTION OF POWER SUPPLY

=%
=
A
OR &

Al
z@d%

T
[

4.2

For additional internal acccessory installations, scan QR code and refer to user manual for more details




I
»n 3
n <
= w s >
=2 < =
..m =5 < k!
© I o o) p
2 £ Q= = S
N S o 3w = = 3
= m s QA 3 £
= =30 1 > b soos | ]
w s 3 = —1000Z o S
_.r_m.c {0009 £ o
11111 558 R fws |F S
J » 25 4 ooy S
=1 = @«
o I 5}
o WT v + - 0008 =
b MANH 1 =joosz 3
S e — oo °
=2 E..W%u z = 2B 3 m <
= Foost =
< (=] B
= S O fuw w ] ﬁ £ 2
= 3 > 7 b >
2 © MM“ r — 0004 % =}
5 = > o —toos | S -
s 3 m =S w ) ws ™| B =1
= B ags O ooz | << s
=5 = g &) Jos = | B g
5 ad < 2 5 ~ ~Loos = &
255 | e = o Z = = 2
Mmoy m »w 50 1% ooy 2 R
ESXE=g=) S = = S
il I s 5 4 . S @2
> o< = > L [ D
Yy e 2 =>C > “m.M [ -0z 7]
2 mym.M 8 g o (@] ooz s
|| w o
3 3 EY m mm < >
T & 54 =z 3 = o —Lost = . 2
L £ c 5 o = < ez ° <] o < 2
[) =2 5 = = £
ec25 = &w T . BlS| 2|l E| 2| <
o ® 5 (7] ] ° © 5] S
14 mwm MWDO“ m T [ NN P ] I | ° ° “ w e B8
‘@ le} = b= o)
= | f8c2|. e = B owc o rassq ®ocesot thes g Seeerco vizmzd Jrzzge slsfgl 25| ¢
S2E£|5 %o T R } : glegl 2185 2
282G (2 S =0 x —am =] E c| | S| 2
=S c| 9 red x b E=] © = = =
S
Scgec |2 Mm ) o s 2| 3
E= SSE| o P c o c o i
o = D.D2= = = &) o = - = =
3] <. >3%¢c | a a 3 2| » o
g gs22s 23 w =
3 T o 00
= e e e =z =
Z o0 00 * =

TRIP UNIT ADJUSTMENT PROCEDURE

-- EXTENSION BAR CONNECTION PROCEDURE

FRONT

m‘b

Y

A\

*Set MCCB toggle in required locking position i.e. OFF or ON

TOGGLE LOCK / PADLOCK ASSEMBLY PROCEDURE

s

2. &

FEE £

HEE zZ

g |E £ o~

= - w o~

IJKP _._ULN_M huuq_u
-

sz W g7 W T ©

z|2 24 b= © =

Olg3f W ox N XN

|8y & —

Q|5 5|

w s=sis

A

b

Qw0 =x

O

3 s

R

3l €l

SHE <9

g o \\\

<|m|o 4

CONDUCTOR CONNECTION PROCEDURE --

TERMINAL COVER LOCK

7.8-12.7 Nm

TORQUE

SMART AX/AL INSTALLATION PROCEDURE

side accessories chamber as shown above.

INTERPOLE BARRIER

Follow steps 1,2 and 5 of ‘Internal Accessories Mounting
Procedure’ to access and close the interal accessories

NOTE: SMART type AX/AL can only be installed in the LH
chambers.

TERMINAL COVER




